Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

RACINE ON THE LAKE

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairwoman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

March 21, 2013

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, March 21, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time),
received bids for Contract 8-13 (K3-008), 2013 CDBG Concrete Reconstruction, and submits same
for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Total
LaLonde Contractors, Inc. $550,022.39
Milwaukee General Const. Co., Inc. $606,717.00
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $623,828.40
Stark Asphalt $634,429.20
Cornerstone Pavers, Inc. $655,457.60

This public works project was estimated at $654,000.00 and funding is available.

MHY :das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney

Sincerely yours,

7

Mark H. Yehlen

Commissioner of Public Works



2013 CDBG CONCRETE RECONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NUMBER 8-13 (K3-008)

Receive bids: Thursday, March 21, 2013, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, Wi

The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment and appliances and all materials except advertisement, definitely specified to be furnished by others,
and construct, complete, ready for use, all in accordance with plans, specifications and contract, all as attached hereto and all of which the undersigned has examined,

the following work for the compensation indicated:

Milwaukee General

LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Construction Co., Inc. A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Stark Asphalt Cornerstone Pavers, LLC
Milwaukee, WI Milwaukee, Wi Racine, Wi Milwaukee, W1 Racine, Wil
5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond
STATE# QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST  UNIT COST TOTAL COST
1 204.0100 7525 SY Removing Pavement $3.89 $29,272.25 $4.48 $33,712.00 $5.00 $37,625.00 $5.00 $37,625.00 $4.95  $37,248.75
2 204.0150 4340 LF Removing Curb and Gutter $3.35 $14,539.00 $2.31  $10,025.40 $4.00 $17,360.00 $4.00 $17,360.00 $2.65 $11,501.00
3 204.0155 1048 SY Removing Concrete Sidewalk (No Replacement) $4.79 $5,019.92 $4.24 $4,443.52 $5.00 $5,240.00 $5.00 $5,240.00 $5.10 $5,344.80
4 204.0120 33 SY Removing Asphaitic Surface Milling $6.61 $218.13 $30.00 $990.00 $10.00 $330.00 $35.00 $1,155.00 $30.00 $990.00
5 205.0100 3994 CY Excavation Common $13.38 $53,439.72 $16.05 $64,103.70 $11.00 $43,934.00 $12.00 $47,928.00 $19.00 $75,886.00
6 305.0120 6865 Ton Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch $10.73 $73,661.45 $11.25 $77,231.25 $11.00 $75,515.00 $11.00 $75,515.00 $11.00 $75,515.00
7 415.0070 4300 SY Concrete Pavement 7-inch $22.00 $94,600.00 $25.39 $109,177.00 $27.60 $118,680.00 $26.50 $113,950.00 $27.40 $117,820.00
8 415.0090 3165 SY Concrete Pavement 9-Inch $27.17 $85,993.05 $29.31  $92,766.15 $29.00 $91,785.00 $29.20 $92,418.00 $35.67 $112,895.55
9 416.0180 95 SY Concrete Driveway 8-Inch $35.55 $3,377.25 $36.00 $3,420.00 $31.00 $2,945.00 $44.00 $4,180.00 $33.78 $3,209.10
10 416.0805 1 EA Concrete Pavement Gaps $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $600.00 $600.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
11 460.1100 10 Ton HMA Pavement, Binder Course, Type E-0.3 $225.00 $2,250.00 $225.00 $2,250.00 $300.00 $3,000.00 $200.00 $2,000.00 $70.00 $700.00
12 601.0409 4340 LF Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A $10.93 $47,436.20 $13.08  $56,767.20 $14.00 $60,760.00 $13.30 $57,722.00 $12.18  $52,861.20
13 602.0405 6334 SF Concrete Sidewalk, 4-inch $2.99 $18,938.66 $3.17  $20,078.78 $3.50 $22,169.00 $3.40 $21,535.60 $3.20  $20,268.80
14 602.0415 2782 SF Concrete Sidewalk, 6-Inch $3.40 $9,458.80 $3.55 $9,876.10 $3.70 $10,293.40 $3.85 $10,710.70 $3.95  $10,988.90
15 602.0505 80 SF  Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow $29.67 $2,373.60 $32.50 $2,600.00 $35.00 $2,800.00 $30.00 $2,400.00 $31.00 $2,480.00
16 900.1300 1326 LF Full Depth Sawcut $1.45 $1,922.70 $1.50 $1,989.00 $1.50 $1,989.00 $1.50 $1,989.00 $1.60 $2,121.60
17 900.1400 48 SY Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A $33.37 $1,601.76 $120.00 $5,760.00 $65.00 $3,120.00 $30.00 $1,440.00 $65.00 $3,120.00
18 619.1000 1LS Mobilization $8,575.00 $8,575.00 $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $23,385.00  $23,385.00
19 900.1103 230 SY Lawn Restoration $8.90 $2,047.00 $8.90 $2,047.00 $10.00 $2,300.00 $7.00 $1,610.00 $6.50 $1,495.00
20 643.0100 1 EA Traffic Control (project) $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $6,622.00 $6,622.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,509.00 $4,509.00
21 646.0106 760 LF Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch, (Yellow) $3.30 $2,508.00 $3.30 $2,508.00 $3.25 $2,470.00 $3.30 $2,508.00 $3.30 $2,508.00
22 647.0766 146 LF Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6-Inch (White) $8.15 $1,189.90 $8.15 $1,189.90 $10.00 $1,460.00 $8.15 $1,189.90 $8.15 $1,189.90
23 900.2000 6 EA Adjusting Sanitary Manholes $1,150.00 $6,900.00 $1,150.00 $6,900.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 $1,150.00 $6,900.00
24 900.2304 2 EA Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 8-Inch $3,600.00 $7,200.00 $3,600.00 $7,200.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $3,600.00 $7,200.00
25 900.2504 1 EA Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair 12-Inch $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
26 900.2002 9.7 VF  Sanitary Manhole 4-Foot Diameter $270.00 $2,619.00 $270.00 $2,619.00 $500.00 $4,850.00 $500.00 $4,850.00 $270.00 $2,619.00
27 900.2100 188 LF 8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer $84.00 $15,792.00 $84.00 $15,792.00 $90.00 $16,920.00 $90.00 $16,920.00 $84.00 $15,792.00
28 900.2900 30 LF  6-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lateral $84.00 $2,520.00 $84.00 $2,520.00 $160.00 $4,800.00 $160.00 $4,800.00 $84.00 $2,520.00
29 900.3000 5 EA Repairing Catch Basins with Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top $1,100.00 $5,500.00 $1,100.00 $5,500.00 $750.00 $3,750.00 $750.00 $3,750.00 $1,100.00 $5,500.00
30 900.3001 2 EA Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
31 900.3003 2 EA Storm Water Inlets Type A $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00
32 900.3007 2 EA Storm Water Inlets Type B $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00
33 900.3100 5 EA Adjusting Storm Manhole with Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top  $1,050.00 $5,250.00 $1,050.00 $5,250.00 $650.00 $3,250.00 $650.00 $3,250.00 $1,050.00 $5,250.00
34 900.3103 9 VF Rebuilding Storm Manholes $420.00 $3,780.00 $420.00 $3,780.00 $400.00 $3,600.00 $400.00 $3,600.00 $420.00 $3,780.00
35 204.0260 2 EA Abandoning Inlets $530.00 $1,060.00 $530.00 $1,060.00 $300.00 $600.00 $300.00 $600.00 $530.00 $1,060.00
36 608.0512 131 LF  Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch $55.00 $7,205.00 $55.00 $7,205.00 $58.00 $7,598.00 $58.00 $7,598.00 $55.00 $7,205.00
37 609.0112 69 LF Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch $73.00 $5,037.00 $73.00 $5,037.00 $70.00 $4,830.00 $70.00 $4,830.00 $73.00 $5,037.00
38 628.7015 20 EA Inlet Protection Type C $47.00 $940.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $65.00 $1,300.00 $40.00 $800.00 $73.00 $1,460.00
39 608.0415 167 LF  Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-Inch $51.00 $8,517.00 $51.00 $8,517.00 $65.00 $10,855.00 $65.00 $10,855.00 $51.00 $8,517.00
40 900.3102 12 VF  Storm Manhole 4-Foot Diameter $390.00 $4,680.00 $390.00 $4,680.00 $400.00 $4,800.00 $400.00 $4,800.00 $390.00 $4,680.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: $550,022.39 $606,717.00 $623,828.40 $634,429.20 $655,457.60



